
A6—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, Fabruary 12,1983

Hay
Markets

Western Pa.

Pa. Grain
Monday,Feb. 7

Report supplied by PDA
Compared with last Monday’s

market for Southeastern, Central
andSouth Central Pa. Com, steady
to 7 cents higher. Wheatsteady to 4
cents higher. Barley steady to 2
cents, spots 10 cents lower. Oats
uneven, mostly steady to 3 cents
higher. Ear Cora strong to |5
higher.

Prices paid delivered to dealers
dock - (All prices per bushel, ex-
cept Ear Com per ton.)

Southeastern Pa.
Com No. 2-y range 2.60-2.85, few

reported 2.90, average 2.74, New
Crop 2.70-2.85; Wheat No. 2 range
3.30-3.65, few reported 3.65,
average 3.46, New Crop 3.45-3.50;
Barley No. 3 range 1.70-2.35,
average 1.99, New Crop 1.70; Oats
No. 2 1.59-1.86, average 1.78;
Soybeans No. 1 range 5.60-5.80,
average 5.77, New Crop 5.85-5.95;
Gram Sorghum #2 range 2.50,
average 2.50; Ear Com range
68.00-75.00,average72.90.

CentralPa.
Com No. 2-y range 2.45-2.70,

average 2.60; Wheat No. 2 range
3.00-3.45, average 3.23; Barley No.
3 range 1.70-1.80, average 1.79;
Oats No. 2 range 1.50-1.70, average
1.60; Soybeans No. 1 range 5.65,
average 5.65; Ear Com 60.00-70.00,
average65.78.

SouthCentral Pa.
Com No. 2-y range 2.35-2.65,

average 2.49; Wheat No. 2 range
2.85-3.20, few reported 3.50,
average 3.06; Barley No. 3 range
1.70-1.80, average 1.78; Oats No. 2
range 1.60-1.70, few reported 1.95,
average 1.74; Ear Com range
60.00-75.00,average 68.13.

Southeastern Central&
South Central Summary

Com No. 2-y range 2.35-2.85,
average 2.64; Wheat No. 2 range

2.85-3.50, average 3.30; Barley No.
3 range 1.70-2.35, average 1.88;
Oats No. 2range 1.50-1.86, average
1.68; Ear Com range 60.00-75.00;
average 69.11.

Com No. 2-y range 2.48-2.55,few
reported 2.60, average 2.52; Wheat
No. 2range 2.80-3.10, average 2.99;
Barley No. 3 range few reported
1.85, average 1.85; Oats No. 2
range 1.55-1.65, average 1.59; Ear
Com range few reported 60.00-
68.00, average 64.00.

Regional Hay
Friday, Feb. 4

Report supplied by PDA
(All hay No. 2 and better, prices

paid by the dealers at the farm and
per ton.)

Hay& Straw steady to weak.
Alfalfa 90.00-110.00, few 130.00;

Mixed hay 75.00-95.00; Timothy
hay 65.00-95.00; Straw 45.0055.00,
fewto 70.00; Mulch 25.0045.00.

Green Dragon Hay
Ephrata, Pa.
Friday, Feb. 4

Report supplied by PDA
112loads bay and32 loads straw.
Alfalfa 50.00-144.00, mostly 60.00-

109.00; Mixed hay 61.00-108.00, few
147.00; Timothy hay, 61.00-80.00
few 106.00; Clover, 2 loads 55.00
and 85.00; Orchard Grass, few
56.00-91.00; Straw 61.00-79.00; Ear
Com, 15 loads 71.00-82.00, one
61.00; Com Fodder, 4 loads 37.00-
64.00; Oats, 2 loads |2.10 to $2.15
perbushel.

Frederick Co. Hay
Buckeystown, Md.
Thursday, Feb. 10

Report supplied by suction
64 loads, market steady to

stronger.
Alfalfa good 101.00-150.00, fair

Alfalfa 67.00-91.00; one Mixed
Alfalfa 120.00; Good Timothy 80.00-
99.00, dark Timothy 50.00-57.50;
Timothy fit Clover good81.00110.00,
dark 65.00-70.00; Clover good 76.00-
oZ on; Mixed good 77.00-97.00, fair
60.00-72.50, dark 50.00-52.50; Grass
big bales 25.00; 'Bromegrass 82.50;
Bright Straw 66.00-79.00, dark
55.0056.00; Oat Hay 63.00; Wood
hard 61.0055.00 per cord, one
mixed 40.00; Oats 2.15 bu.; Cora
73.00; SmallLocust Posts 1.60ea.

Belleville Hay
Belleville, Pa.

Wednesday, Feb. 2
Report supplied byPDA

29 loads hay, 8 loads straw.
Alfalfa 85.00-100.00; couple 125.09

6 150.00; Mixed hay 51.00-97.50;
mostly 60.00-74.00; Straw 59.00
70.00, few down to 31.00; Ear Corn,
7 loads 65.00-78.00; Com Fodder, 2
loads 40.00 and 45.00; Oats, few
$2.10 and$2.30 per bushel.

Good’s Hay
Leola,Pa.

Wednesday, Feb. 9
Report suppliedby auction

149 loads.
Mixed 55.00-149.00; Straw 66.00

100.00; Timothy 58.00-120.00;
Alfalfa 49.00-188.00; Clover 63.00
100.00; Com 65.00-78.00; Oats 1.95-
2.50bu.; Fodder 47.00 Sc60.00.

Hagerstown Hay
Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday, Feb. 9
Report supplied by auction

36 loads.
Alfalfa 85.00-134.00; Clover St

Timothy 42.00-107.50; Clover 80.00-
101.00; Timothy 70.00-102.50; one
Orchardgrass 75.00; Straw 45.00
62.50; one Fodder37.so.

New Holland Sales
Stables

New Holland, Pa.
Monday,Feb. 7

Report suppliedby auction
71 loads.
Alfalfa 71.00-136.00; Timothy

85.00-101.00; Mixed 73.00-135.00;
Straw 59.00-84.00; Corn 71.00410.00;
Stubble Hay 48.00; Clover 91.00;
W00d38.0057.00.

Leinbach’s Hay
Shippensburg, Pa.

Tuesday, Feb. 8
Report supplied by auction

44 loads.
Alfalfa 80.00-135.00; Mixed 86.00

116.00; Timothy, one, 77.00;
□over, one, 100.00; Straw 55.00
71.00; Com 76.0079.00; Wood 37.00
37.50.

24 loads.

SPECIAL NOTICE
VINTAGE SALES STABLES, MC.

10miles East ofLancaster
Paradise, PA

HAY, STRAW & GRAIN
AUCTION

Every Thursday at 1:00 P.M.
Business Phone
717-768-8204
Home Phone

215-458-8518

ATTENTION
YORK CO. FARMERS
lookinglll For Quality

Every Monday
HATFIELD PACKING CO.

BUYING STATION AT
SECHRIST SALES CO.
LIVESTOCK AUCTION

R.D. 1 Stewartstown. PA
..Top Select Price on #1 & 2 Hogs 215 -

245 lbs.
.. We will receive your hogs from 6 A.M.

until ???

.. Your hogs will be weighed & paid for
immediately

.. There will not be a commission or yard-
age fee

..You may call our office Monday morning
for base price

..Please give us a chance to market your
hogs

FOR INFORMATION CALL
717-993-6130

Vintage Hay
Thursday, Feb. 10

Report supplied by auction

Alfalfa 83.00-141.00; Alfalfa
Mixed 64.00-88.00; Timothy 67.00-
68.00; Straw 66.00-75.00; Fodder
30.00-51.00; Ear Com 76.00.

Belknap Livestock
Dayton, Pa.

Wednesday, Feb. 9
Report supplied byPDA

CATTLE 82: Compared with last
Wednesday’s' market, slaughter
cows 1.00 higher. Few Good
slaughter steers 53.25-55.25, couple
Standard 48.75-50.00, one Utility at
45.00, Couple Good slaughter
heifers at 48.00, Standard, couple
44.25 Sc 45.00, Utility, one at 43.50.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 42.00-45.25, couple 47.00 St
49.00, Cutters 37.7542.00, Canner Sc
Low Cutters 33.00-38.00. Individual
Choice slaughter bullock at 56.00.
Few Yield Grade §l, 1010-1535 lbs.
slaughter bulla 51.00-51.25. Lot (4
bead) Medium Fame #l, 800 lbs.
feeder steers 54.75. Large St
Medium Frame #3, 240-525 lbs.
feeder heifers 30.0037.00.

CALVES 63: Choice vealers
98.00109.00, few Good 90.0095.00,
Standard 8c Good 90120 lbs. 56.00
65.00, 6085 lbs. 49.0056.00. Farm
Calves: Holstein Bulls 100115 lbs.
66.0081.00,

HOGS 147: Barrows and gilts
strong to .50 higher. US No. 1-3 205-
250 lbs. barrows and gilts 59.00
60.00, No. 2-3 205-260 lbs. 57.25-
58.25. US No. 1-3 few 385-505 lbs.
sows 57.0060.50, one 62.00, 235-350
lbs. 50.0056.00. Few Boars 42.00
43.50.

FEEDER PIGS 86: US No. 1-3
2035 lbs. feeder pigs 30.00-40.00per
head. Nos. 1-3 3550 lbs. 43.0051.00,
lot No. 1-375 lbs. at67.00, lot No. 1-3
100lbs. at75.00 per head.

SHEEP 3: Few Slaughter ewes
19.0019.50.

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, Feb. 10

Report supplied byUSDA
Comparedto last weekSlaughter

Steers closed steady to 1.00higher
Heifers .50-1.00 hi{

higher. Bulls steady to 1.00 higher.
Trade opened active, but by
midweek turned slow with buyers
becoming cautious and selective as
the wholesale beef trade moved to
lower price levels. Majority of
weekly receipts Good to Choice
Steers and Heifers with 13% Cows
and Bulls. Receipts This Week 1750
compared to 1703 last week and
2646lastyear.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
241000-1350 lbs. 59.00-62.00, closing
mostly 59.00-61.00. Load mostly 34
1250 lbs. 58.50. Good and Choice 2-3
950-1150 lbs. 57.50-60.00, late mostly
58.00-59.00. Good 54.00-58.00.
Hoslteins: Good and Choice 2-3
1100-1200 lbs. 50.00. Small lot
Choice 1300lbs. 54.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 24 900-1050 lbs. 59.0001.00.
Couple loads 990-1025 lbs. Monday
at 61.50. Good and Choice 2-3 800-
1000 lbs. 57.00-59.50. Good mostly
54.0057.00.

COWS; Utility, few Commercial
1-3 40.00-44.00, package 45.50.
Cotter 35.00-41.00. Canner and low
Cutter32.oosl7.oo.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1250-2000 lbs.
44.0002.00,Bulk 45.00-50.00.

Greencastle Livestock
Greencastle, Pa.
Monday,Feb. 7

Report suppliedby auction
CATTLE; Butcher Steers,

Medium-Good 51.5063.00; Butcher
Heifers, Medium-Good 44.0060.00;
Butcher Cows, Utility-Good 41.00
46.50; Butcher Cows, Canners and
Cutters 38.0045.00; Butcher Cows,
Shells 38.00 down; Butcher Bulls,
Medium-Good 50.0059.00; Stock
Steers, Medium-Good up to 69.00;
Stock Heifers, Medium-Good up to
59.00.

CALVES: Medium-Good Calves
16022011)8.90.00110.00; 125-160 lbs.
70.0090.00; 100120 lbs. 60.0075.00;
80100 lbs. 50.0065.00;Holstein Bull
Calves up to 92.00; Holstein Heifer
Calves upto 85.00; Light andGreen
Calves down to 35.00.

SHEEP and LAMBS: Medium-
Good Lambs up to 60.00; But-
chering Ewes and Bucks up to
28.00.


